
 

DATE: March 23, 2016  

  

TO:  Tony Kozuch, Coordinator Construction Projects 

 

FROM:  Kirim McGee, M/WBE Specialist 

 

DEPARTMENT:  Facilities Engineering 

 

SUBJECT:         2009-104 Barber Park Phase 2 Community/Memorial for Women GFE Review 

 

The M/WBE Office reviewed the documentation submitted by the lowest bidder, Holden Building 

Company, Inc. to determine compliance with the City of Greensboro’s M/WBE Plan. The contract goals 

established for the project were MBE 8% and WBE 7%. The contractor met both the MBE and WBE 

goals. 

 

Holden Building Company, Inc. has agreed to meet its M/WBE commitment utilizing the following 

certified firms: 

 

MBE S.S.M.C Guilford Electrical $130,000.00 4.3% 

MBE Harris Concrete Guilford Exterior Concrete $79,591.40 2.7% 

MBE Cinda Corporation Forsyth Painting $21,566.00 .72% 

MBE C2 Contractors, LLC Guilford  Cabling $8,610.65 .29% 

MBE Splendid Services Guilford Final Clean-Up $2,340.00 .08% 

WBE Farrington Development 
Guilford Grading, Drainage, 

Site Utilities 
$311,551.86 10.4% 

WBE A Better View Glass Guilford Glass and Aluminum $66,455.00 2.2% 

WBE AOA Signs, Inc Yadkin Signage $1,506.86 .05% 

 

Please be reminded that during the performance of the contract, if there is a change to the scope of work 

either through change orders or additions or if a subcontractor is replaced; the contractor must contact the 

M/WBE Office prior to making any such changes or substitutions.  

 

Please give me a call if you have any questions.  

Kirim McGee 

 

cc: Gwen Carter 


